

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	832	Version: 1		Name:	Agreement - Clifton and Marion Fong Unified School District	- Oakland
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/24/2015 6/10/2015				In control:	General Counsel	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/10/2015	
Enactment date:	6/10	/2015			Enactment #:	15-0861	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Agreement between District and Clifton and Marion Fong, for rental of latter's vacant real property at 157 - 11th Street for use as a parking lot for staff and visitors to Lincoln Elementary School, for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015, with an option to renew annually for four years unless terminated before the term anniversary date, of each year, at an annual cost not to exceed \$16,800.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 15-0832 Agreement - Clifton and Marion Fong - Oakland Unified School District						
Contact:	Jacqueline.Minor@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
6/10/2015	1	Board of	Education		Ado	pted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by t	he Bo	oard of Ed	lucation of A	gre	ement betweer	n District and Clifton and Marion Fo	ong, for rental

Ratification by the Board of Education of Agreement between District and Clifton and Marion Fong, for rental of latter's vacant real property at 157 - 11th Street for use as a parking lot for staff and visitors to Lincoln Elementary School, for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015, with an option to renew annually for four years unless terminated before the term anniversary date, of each year, at an annual cost not to exceed \$16,800.00.